
 

Ann Schlafer, CPS   
Recovery Advocate  
816-800-8051 aschlafer@firstcallkc.org   

Ananda Sallman, CPS 
Community Prevention Specialist 
816-895-8386 asallman@firstcallkc.org 

Bailey Beauchamp BA, MAADC ll 
Reentry Recovery Advocate  
816-500-4595 bbeauchamp@firstcallkc.org  

Bethany DePugh, CPS, CADC   
Recovery Advocate  
816-800-8057 bdepugh@firstcallkc.org  

Bryce Bradford  
PFS Project Coordinator  
816-800-8064 bbradford@firstcallkc.org   

Casey Johnson CPS, AANG 
Harm Reduction Specialist  
816-384-1729    cjohnson@firstcallkc.org  

Deborah Lee, MAADC II 
Crisis Call Counselor 
816-800-8066 deborahl@firstcallkc.org  

Emily Conway, CPS 
Reentry Recovery Advocate  
816-800-8084 econway@firstcallkc.org  

Emily Hage, MPP 
President & CEO  
816-800-8052 emilyh@firstcallkc.org   

Emma Kelley 
Community Prevention Liaison 
816-895-8391 ekelley@firstcallkc.org 

Gray Lopez   
Front Desk Associate  
816-800-8040 glopez@firstcallkc.org   

Hector Contreras 
Community Prevention Specialist 
816-800-8043 hcontreras@firstcallkc.org 

Keith Faison, CCJC, CRADC, LAC 
Court Services Coordinator  
816-800-8056 keithf@firstcallkc.org  

Kelli Jo Parr, LMSW   
Reentry Team Lead  
816-800-8065 kparr@firstcallkc.org  

LaTanya Dumas , CRADC 
Correction Service Counselor  
816-800-8063 ldumas@firstcallkc.org   

Margaux Mueller, CRPS, ICPS, MRSS 
Director of Prevention Services  
816-800-8058 mguignon@firstcallkc.org  

Megan Fowler , LCSW, LSCSW    
Director of Recovery Services  
816-800-8061 mfowler@firstcallkc.org  

Megan Keller, MS, MAADC II 
Family Services Team Lead 
816-800-8047 megank@firstcallkc.org  

Melissa Gard   
Director of Operations & Administration  
816-800-8041 mgard@firstcallkc.org  

Michelle Irwin, CRPS 
Community Outreach Specialist  
816-800-8046 michellei@firstcallkc.org  

Rita Mwangong, BA, MAADC II, LAC 
Assessment Counselor  
816-800-8067 rmwangong@firstcallkc.org  

Ryan Toothaker   
Chief Financial Officer  
816-800-8053 ryant@firstcallkc.org  

Sarah Link Ferguson   
Development & Events Manager  
816-800-8048 sferguson@firstcallkc.org  

Scott Schultz 
Prevention Team Lead  
816-800-8049 sschultz@firstcallkc.org  

Shane Yemen 
Recovery Advocate  
816-895-8388 syeman@firstcallkc.org 

Sheila Alexander-Elliott, BA. OES 
Reentry Recovery Advocate  
816-895-8385 salexander-elliott@firstcallkc.org  

Shelby Krech, MPS, MAADC I 
Prevention Specialist 
816-946-8008 skrech@firstcallkc.org    

Solomon Alpert , MA 
Reentry Recovery Advocate 
816.800.8082  salpert@firstcallkc.org  

Vanessa Herring 
Chief Development Officer  
816-800-8045 vherring@firstcallkc.org  
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